HS Course

200\ FIXES FERK

High School Programs

High School Articulation

Mitchell High School
Articulated Courses for Pikes Peak State College

Have you taken any of these coures? Did you getan A or B?
You may be eligible for college credit for as little as $10 per course!

PPSC Course Cost

19-20

20-21

21-22

22-23

22-23

Construction Tech 1 &I

CAR 1001 Basic Safety (1)

CAR 1002 Hand & Power Tools (1)

CAR 1003 Carpentry Basics (4)

CAR 1005 Job Site Layout & Blueprint Reading (1)

$40

Contact High School Programs for more information 719-502-3111 or hsp@pikespeak.edu

* Pending successful program renewal

articulate courses within three years of high school course completion. High schools must resubmit each agreement for approval after three years.

Amaximum of nine (9) credits may be articulated without taking a course at PPSC. To transcribe additional articulated credits, at least one PPSC course must be transcribed (online, in-seat, hybrid; for at least 0.5 credit). Students must

Updated: December 2022




	Sheet1

