

## **High School Articulation**

## **Mitchell High School**

## **Articulated Courses for Pikes Peak State College**

Have you taken any of these coures? Did you get an A or B? You may be eligible for college credit for as little as \$10 per course!

HS Course	PPSC Course	Cost	19-20	20-21	21-22	22-23	22-2
Construction Tech   &	CAR 1001 Basic Safety (1)		х	х	х	х	х
	CAR 1002 Hand & Power Tools (1)	<b>£40</b>					
	CAR 1003 Carpentry Basics (4)	\$40					
	CAR 1005 Job Site Layout & Blueprint Reading (1)						
			ļ				

## Contact High School Programs for more information 719-502-3111 or hsp@pikespeak.edu

A maximum of nine (9) credits may be articulated without taking a course at PPSC. To transcribe additional articulated credits, at least one PPSC course must be transcribed (online, in-seat, hybrid; for at least 0.5 credit). Students must articulate courses within three years of high school course completion. High schools must resubmit each agreement for approval after three years.

\* Pending successful program renewal

Updated: December 2022